05-11-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103236143 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **RBC CENTURA BANK** Name: INMARK, INC. Internal Address: 75 5th Street, Suite 900 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 75 5th Street, Suite 900 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State NC State Banking Corporation ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other National Banking Association Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes 🗸 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 04/28/06 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1303124 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Bradley E. Wahl, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbor

999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1400

City:_Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309

9. Signature.

05/10/2006 DEYRME

01 FC:8521

Street Address:

Bradley E. Wahl, Esq. Name of Person Signing

00000062 1303124

number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

May 4, 2006

40.00 MM documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association and successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to INMARK, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2001 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Assignee and Assignor and recorded at Reel No. 2411, Frame 0055, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on April 28, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor-by-merger to

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

By:

John L. Palermo, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0401

STATE OF GEORGIA)
^ 11)
COUNTY OF (opo)

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of April, 2006, personally appeared John L. Palermo, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is the Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him/her on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Votary Public

Executed on <u>4/28/04</u>

My Commission Expires:

December 12 2006

INOTARIAL SEALL

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0402